503239258 03/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3285876

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHARBEL MOUSSA	01/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEORGETOWN UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	37TH & O STREETS, N.W.	
City:	WASHINGTON	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20057	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14398379

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jbward@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON, LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G2440-923297 (033US1)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOEY WARD
SIGNATURE:	/Joey Ward/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=GEO_033US1_Assignment#page1.tif source=GEO_033US1_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503239258 REEL: 035273 FRAME: 0466

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Georgetown University, a nonprofit institution of higher education organized as a non-stock corporation under federal charter and whose principal place of business is situated at 37th & O Streets, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20057, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and improvements which are subject of a Patent Application entitled TREATING NEURAL DISEASE WITH TYROSINE KINASE INHIBITORS, filed October 31, 2014, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 14/398,379; which is a U.S. national phase application under 35 U.S.C. 371 of PCT/US2013/039283 filed May 2, 2013, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/641,441 filed May 2, 2012 and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/771,515 filed March 1, 2013; and any and all patents to be obtained therefore; and

WHEREAS, I, Charbel Moussa of 13270 Country Ridge Drive, Germantown, Maryland 20874, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in the Application, am desirous of assigning to Georgetown University the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements and any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, I, Charbel Moussa of 13270 Country Ridge Drive, Germantown, Maryland 20874, hereby assign to Georgetown University, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of the International Application entitled TREATING NEURAL DISEASE WITH TYROSINE KINASE INHIBITORS, filed October 31, 2014, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 14/398,379; which is a U.S. national phase application under 35 U.S.C. 371 of PCT/US2013/039283 filed May 2, 2013, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/641,441 filed May 2, 2012 and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/771,515 filed March 1, 2013, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 035273 FRAME: 0467

Attorney Docket No. G2440-923297 (033US1) Client Ref. No. 2012-031

registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

DATE: 24/1/20/5 CHARBEL MOUSSA

Witnessed by:

Name: ______ Date: ______

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 035273 FRAME: 0468

RECORDED: 03/27/2015

Name: